501851314 03/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stacy Lynn O'Connor	01/25/2012
Eric Ostendorff	01/25/2012
Eric So	02/15/2012
Paul Schmid	01/25/2012
Michael Nuttall	01/25/2012
Sun Leung	02/15/2012
Glen Yu	02/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mattel, Inc.
Street Address:	333 Continental Boulevard
City:	El Segundo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13220364

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115 **Phone**: 8602862929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501851314

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street
Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

PATENT

REEL: 027854 FRAME: 0840

0 1322036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAT0170US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher C. Boehm
Total Attachments: 12	
source=67B9105#page1.tif	
source=67B9105#page2.tif	
source=67B9105#page3.tif	
source=67B9105#page4.tif	
source=67B9105#page5.tif	
source=67B9105#page6.tif	
source=67B9105#page7.tif	
source=67B9105#page8.tif	
source=67B9105#page9.tif	
source=67B9105#page10.tif	
source=67B9105#page11.tif	
source=67B9105#page12.tif	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS WE, STACY LYNN O'CONNOR of Long Beach, CA, USA; ERIC OSTENDORFF of Torrance, CA, USA; SO KAR FAI (ERIC SO) of Hong Kong, China; PAUL SCHMID of Ojai, CA, USA; MICHAEL NUTTALL of South Pasadena, CA, USA; LEUNG YAT SAN (SUN LEUNG) of Hong Kong, China and GLEN YU of San Marino, CA, USA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") and having a business address of 333 Continental Boulevard, El Segundo California; has invented certain new and useful improvements invented and originated by me in:

WALL MOUNTED TOY TRACK SET

and for which I have filed nonprovisional application serial number 13/220,364 for Letters Patent of the United States on August 29, 2011;

AND WHEREAS, MATTEL, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware in the United States of America, having a place of business at 333 Continental Boulevard, El Segundo, California, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNORS, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and I do hereby agree that the said ASSIGNEE, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that I will, at the cost and expense of the said ASSIGNEE fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declares that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or

imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of Los Angeles

On SM. 7617 before me, Vatrua Dukan, Nday Public (insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared STACY LYNN O'CONNOR who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

PATRICIA DE LEON Comm. No. 1947525 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Comm. Exp. September 7, 2015

Date: 1/25//2	En Osterday	L.S
	ERIC OSTENDORFI	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of Los Angeles

on Jan. 76, 7017 before me, later la Delan, Notay Public (insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared ERIC OSTENDORFF who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal)

Date:		Ł.S
	SO FAR KAI (ERIC SO)	
The above signature was witnessed by:		
Date: 01/25/12	fm frue	
Date:	PAUL SCHMID	L.S.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of Los Angeles

D.4..

On July 36, My before me, Rationa Value, NAWY Public (insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared PAUL SCHMID who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

__ (Seal)

PATRICIA DE LEON
COMMIN. NO. 1947525
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. September 7, 2015

Date: 1/25/12	Michael NUTTALL L.S.
ACKNOW	LEDGMENT
State of California County of Los Angeles	
	truca Delan, Notary Public name and title of the officer)
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the within instrument and acknowledged to me that authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct.	ne laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature	PATRICIA DE LEON Corrim. No. 1947525 Q NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Q LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Exp. September 7, 2015
Date:	L.S. LEUNG YAT SAN (SUN LEUNG)

The above signature was witnessed by:

Date: 02 - 23 - 20/2

GLEN YU L.S.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of Los Angeles

On February W. M. Defore me, Patricia Delan, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared GLEN YU who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Sionature

(Seal)

PATRICIA DE LEON COMMIN. NO. 1947525 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA DLOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Exp. September 7, 2015

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, STACY LYNN O'CONNOR of Long Beach, CA, USA; ERIC OSTENDORFF of Torrance, CA, USA; SO KAR FAI (ERIC SO) of Hong Kong, China; PAUL SCHMID of Ojai, CA, USA; MICHAEL NUTTALL of South Pasadena, CA, USA; LEUNG YAT SAN (SUN LEUNG) of Hong Kong, China and GLEN YU of San Marino, CA, USA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") and having a business address of 333 Continental Boulevard, El Segundo California; has invented certain new and useful improvements invented and originated by me in:

WALL MOUNTED TOY TRACK SET

and for which I have filed nonprovisional application serial number 13/220,364 for Letters Patent of the United States on August 29, 2011;

AND WHEREAS, MATTEL, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware in the United States of America, having a place of business at 333 Continental Boulevard, El Segundo, California, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNORS, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and I do hereby agree that the said ASSIGNEE, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that I will, at the cost and expense of the said ASSIGNEE fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declares that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or

imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United S	States Code and that such willful false
statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any paten	t issuing thereon.
Date:	L.S.
STACY LYNN O'	CONNOR
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of California	
County of Los Angeles	
Onbefore me,	
(insert name and title of the	ne officer)
personally appeared STACY LYNN O'CONNOR who proved to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instruhe/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capaci signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon believecuted the instrument.	ment and acknowledged to me that ty(ies), and that by his/her/their
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State paragraph is true and correct.	of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature(Seal)	

Date:	L.3.
	ERIC OSTENDORFF
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California County of Los Angeles	
On	before me,(insert name and title of the officer)
the person(s) whose na he/she/they executed t	IC OSTENDORFF who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be me(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their rument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, t.
I certify under PENAL paragraph is true and co	ΓΥ OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing orrect.
WITNESS my hand and	d official seal.
Signature	(Seal)

Date: Feb. 15, 2012	SO FAR KAT (ERIC SO)
The above signature was witnessed by	: <u>115</u>
Date:	PAUL SCHMID
AC	CKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California County of Los Angeles	
Onbefore r	me, (insert name and title of the officer)
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscrible/she/they executed the same in his/	no proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the bed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their n(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY paragraph is true and correct.	under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature	(Seal)

Date:	L.S.
	MICHAEL NUTTALL
ACK	NOWLEDGMENT
State of California County of Los Angeles	
Onbefore me,	insert name and title of the officer)
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscrib- he/she/they executed the same in his/her.	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be bed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that of their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY un paragraph is true and correct.	nder the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature	(Seal)
Date: <u>FEB15, 2012</u>	LEUNG YAT SAN (SUN LEUNG)
The above signature was witnessed by:	M 402

Date:	L.3.
demand and post defects printed an investigated as a made in one of the one opposition of the oppositi	GLEN YU
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California County of Los Angeles	
On	before me, (insert name and title of the officer)
whose name(s) is/are sexecuted the same in h	EN YU who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) ubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they s/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENAL paragraph is true and co	Y OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing rrect.
WITNESS my hand an	f official seal.
45.1	(Cont)

RECORDED: 03/13/2012